

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.17871 OF 2024

Poonabhai Chandpara

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Medha Jondhale a/w Mr. Anand Jondhale, Ms. Rajnandini Jondhale and Mr. Harshvardhan Shinde, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sangeeta Yadav i/b Mr. Siddharth Chandrashekhar, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, Addl.P.P. for the Respondent No.2-State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
ROHIT WASUDEO JOSHI, JJ.***

DATE : 25th OCTOBER 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks from today and amended copy be served on the other side.

2. Stand over to 6th December 2024.

ROHIT WASUDEO JOSHI, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.