

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 17871 OF 2024

Poonabhai Chandpara

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Medha Jondhale a/w Mr. Anand Jondhale, Ms. Rajnandini
Jondhale for Petitioner

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the State

Mr. Sidharth Chandarshekhar a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for
Respondent no 1

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : **30th April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , S. O. to
05/05/2026 for Withdrawal

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)